completed on January 1, 2011. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2011 combine the
historical statements of operations of Nabi and Biota for their respective twelve months ended December 31, 2011 and gives pro forma effect to the Transaction
as if it had been completed on January 1, 2011. Statements of operations information is presented for the continuing operations of Nabi for all periods.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

The tables presented below reflect the unaudited pro forma adjustments mentioned above to Nabi’s statement of operations for the year ended
December 31, 2011 and the three-month period ended March 31, 2012 and to Nabi’s balance sheet as of March 31, 2012.

12

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

The accompanying notes on the following page are an integral part of, and should be read together in connection with, these financial statements.

   Year ended December 31, 2011

Nabi (A)
U.S.$’000

Biota (B)
U.S.$’000

Pro Forma
Adjustments

U.S.$’000   Note

Pro Forma
Combined
U.S.$’000

Revenue
Revenues from trading operations, net   14,838   11,867   26,705
Grant income   0   1,691   1,691

Expenses
Cost of services   (1,463)   (5,758)   (7,221)
Research and development   0   (18,977)   (18,977)
Product development   (17,765)   (10,097)   (27,862)
Business development   0   (2,194)   (2,194)
General, selling and administrative expenses   (5,372)   (5,260)   (10,632)

Operating (loss)/income   (9,762)   (28,728)   (38,490)
Interest income/(expense)   194   3,819   4,013
Other income/(expense)   37   0   37

(Loss)/profit before tax   (9,531)   (24,909)   (34,440)
Income tax credit   2,018   961   2,979

Net (loss)/income from continuing operations   (7,513)   (23,949)   (31,462)

Basic and diluted net loss per share   (0.18)   C   (0.19)
Weighted average shares used in basic and diluted per share computations   42,336   125,413   D   167,749

   Three months ended March 31, 2012

Nabi (E)
U.S.$’000

Biota (F)
U.S.$’000

Pro Forma
Adjustments

U.S.$’000   Note

Pro Forma
Combined
U.S.$’000

Revenue
Revenues from trading operations, net   632   7,047   7,679
Grant income   0   100   100

Expenses
Cost of services   0   (1,782)   (1,782)
Research and development   0   (3,835)   (3,835)
Product development   (1,518)   (1,788)   (3,306)
Business development   0   (712)   (712)
General, selling and administrative expenses   (1,277)   (1,470)   (2,747)

Operating (loss)/income   (2,163)   (2,440)   (4,603)
Interest income/(expense)   32   736   768
Other income/(expense)   33   0   33

(Loss)/profit before tax   (2,098)   (1,704)   (3,802)
Income tax credit/(expense)   671   (153)   518

Net (loss)/income from continuing operations   (1,427)   (1,856)   (3,283)

Basic and diluted net loss per share   (0.03)   C   (0.02)
Weighted average shares used in basic and diluted per share computations   42,949   125,413   D   168,362

13

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

The accompanying notes on the following pages are an integral part of, and should be read together in connection with, these financial statements.

Nabi (A)
U.S.$’000

Biota (B)
U.S.$’000

Pro Forma
Adjustments

U.S.$’000   Note

Pro
Forma

Combined
U.S.$’000

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash & Equivalents   94,875   53,338   (40,875)   C   107,338
Accounts Receivable—Trade net   128   8,673   (128)   C   8,673
Prepaid expense   216   706   (216)   C   706
Deferred tax asset (a)   0   535   0   535
Other current assets   0   659   0   659

Total Current Assets   95,219   63,911   (41,219)   117,911

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   17   5,353   0   5,370
Intangible assets   0   1,995   0   1,995
Deferred tax asset   0   1,072   0   1,072

Total Non-current assets   17   8,420   0   8,437

Total Assets   95,236   72,332   (41,219)   126,349

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Accounts payable   69   1,192   (69)   C   1,192
Accrued expenses   1,020   1,094   980   C   3,094
Customer Advances   2,526   404   (2,526)   C   404
Other current liabilities—provisions   0   2,096   0   2,096

Total Current liabilities   3,615   4,785   (1,615)   6,785

Non-current liabilities
Customer Advances   32,211   0   (32,211)   C   0
Other long term liabilities—provisions   0   440   0   440

Total Non-current liabilities   32,211   440   (32,211)   440

Total liabilities   35,826   5,226   (33,826)   7,226

EQUITY
Common Stock (b)   6,357   100,196   42,558   C   149,111
Treasury Stock—Common (b)   (92,567)   (968)   92,567   C   (968)
Additional paid in capital   374,134   773   (374,134)   C   773
Retained Earnings   (228,514)   (60,612)   231,616   C   (57,510)
Foreign currency translation reserve   0   27,716   0   27,716
Stockholders’ equity   59,410   67,106   (7,393)   119,123

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   95,236   72,332   (41,219)   126,349

14

Table of Contents

1. Basis of Presentation

The historical financial data has been adjusted to give pro forma effect to events that are (i) directly attributable to the Transaction, (ii) factually
supportable, and (iii) with respect to the statements of operations, expected to have a continuing impact on the combined results. The pro forma adjustments are
preliminary and based on Biota’s management’s estimates of the fair value and useful lives of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed and have been prepared
to illustrate the estimated effect of the acquisition and certain other adjustments. The final purchase price allocation and a final determination of these fair values